

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 19**

WHEREAS, Mary Bannon has served as a Selinsgrove Borough Councilman filling a vacancy from April 12, 2023 through January 2, 2024, and

WHEREAS, Mary Bannon has served as a councilmember; and has served on the Public Facilities & Services Committee and the Community Development/Constituent Ombudsman;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby remembered and entered into the official record of the Borough of Selinsgrove that, Mary Bannon has served the Borough of Selinsgrove with great dedication and distinction and will forever be a part of the Selinsgrove community.

AND to be entered into the official record of the Borough of Selinsgrove effective on the 2nd day of January in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-four.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of December, 2023.

Richard P. Mease, President

Scott Frost

Sara Mau

U. Nul Reed, Mayor

Shane Hendricks

Sharon Badman, Assistant Borough Mgr./Treas.

(Seal of the Borough of Selinsgrove)